| | 05-15-199 | 8 | |
|--|------------------------|--|--|
| PATENTS ONLY TO THE COMN | | Attorney Docket No. 9255 ND TRADEMARKS | |
| 10 1112 0011111 | | | |
| Please red | 100711928 | r copy thereof. | |
| Name of Party(ies) conveying an ir Gunter Rauchschw Bernhard Beitzk | ralbe MKD | Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest: Name: Bayer Aktiengesellschaft Internal Address: | |
| Helmut Fiege | 5/6/98 | Street Address: D 51368 City: Leverkusen | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(i | Yes ⊠ No | State/Zip: Germany Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | |
| Description of the interest conveye | d: ☐ Change of Name | Other: | |
| ☐ Security Agreement | ☐ Merger | | |
| Execution Date: Gunter Rauchschwalbe 03/13/98; Bernhard Beitzke; 03/16/98; and Helmut Fiege 03/19/98 | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Gunter Rauchschwalbe 03/13/98; Bernhard Beitzke; 03/16/98; and Helmut Fiege 03/19/98 | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | Date | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | | | |
| Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m | | 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 | |
| BRINKS HOFER GILS | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{} | |
| P.O. BOX 10395 | | | |
| CHICAGO, IL 60610 | | ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. | |
| (312)321-4200 | | 23-1925 8. ☐ Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit | |
| | | Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23- 1925. | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | |
| Karen L. Shannon, 36,675 Name of Person Signing | <u>llaren</u> Sig | Shannon 5.5.98 gnature Date | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | |

Rev. Oct-97

05/14/1998 SSMITH 00000131 09073485

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1. Günter RAUCHSCHWALBE of Am Märchen 2, 51375 Leverkusen, Germany

 Bernhard BEITZKE of Hasenfeld 38, 51503 Rösrath, Germany

3. Helmut FIEGE of Walter-Flex-Str.23, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

Process for preparing di-C1-C4-alkyl 5-nitro-isophthalates

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

| Date/Datum | Inventors/Erfinder |
|-------------|------------------------|
| 13.03. 1998 | 1. Janto Rondischwalle |
| 16.03.1998 | 2. Tembered Acille |
| 19.03.1998 | 3. Helmut Figu |

LEA 32413-US

REEL: 9158 FRAME: 0748

PATENT